Ministry: AEST
Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021/2022 Q2

Ministry and ofﬁce,
division or branch
procuring the service

Contract reference

Start date number Name of the contractor Initial Contract value Current Amendment Amended Contract value Description of Work Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Enter the STOB Category - 2Digit. . 1o ription must be summarized in such a way

that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services,

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Enter the date contracted
services are set to begin

Enter the legal name of the

Enter the contract number "
company, as stated in the contract

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and

Leave blank if not applicable. Regulatory "

Leave blank if not applicable.

services)

Delivery date

Enter the end date of the contract

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:

« Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;

« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
factual error.

Where an amendment has been
made:

« Note the effective date of the
amendment

« Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.q.

Delivery Date)

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process "

01-Nov-20 C211ST045 WDST Vancouver Island University ~ $ 568,400.00 $ - S 568,400.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Participants will develop the necessary skills to
01-Aug-20 C21I1ST025 WDST Lake Babine First Nation S 385,000.00 $ 285,555.00 $ 670,555.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Indigenous Studies and Human Service Diplom
30-Jun-20 C21I1ST023 WDST Burns Lake Band S 99,000.00 $ - S 99,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Online post-secondary education and professic
30-Jun-20 C21IST005 WDST Metis Provincial Council of Bri $ 3,330,000.00 $ - S 3,330,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Skills training for Metis participants in all BC Ck
05-Nov-20 C21IST036 WDST Port Alberni Friendship Cente $ 274,117.00 $ - S 274,117.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Port Alberni Friendship Center is offering Infan
15-Mar-21 C22VUG213 WDST Ethos Career Management Gr $ 767,653.00 $ 120,250.00 $ 887,903.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements MA- Amendment required for revision of budg
10-Mar-21 120785 PSPP First Nations Education Steeri $ 2,000,000.00 $ - S 2,000,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements FNESC has requested an extension from the te
01-Jan-19 C19ETP100 WDST Vancouver Island University ~ $ 420,000.00 $ 70,000.00 $ 490,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Support training initiatives through the Innova
01-Jul-20 C21I1ST013 WDST Kitselas First Nation S 141,350.00 $ - S 141,350.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Skills training for multi-barriered Community n
01-Sep-20 C21IST032 WDST Lower Similkameen Indian Bal $ 354,000.00 $ - S 354,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Delivery of the Early Childhood Education prog
30-Aug-20 C21I1ST035 WDST Kwakiutl Indian Band S 331,800.00 $ - S 221,800.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements The Tri-bands of Gwa’sala-‘Nakwaxda’xw, Kwa
04-Jan-21 C21ISTO60 WDST Saik’uz First Nation S 143,000.00 $ - S 143,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Skills training delivered through the Job Readir
18-Jan-21 C21I1ST212 WDST Prince George Nechako Abori; $ 166,203.00 $ - S 166,203.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Amendment effective date backdated to July 3
20-Aug-20 C21LMP0OO1 WDST BC Landscape & Nursery Associa $ 396,228.86 S - S 396,228.86 80 Shared Cost Arrangements To support the BC horticultural industry with their increased recr
12-Apr-21 C22PTIO1 GLCP KPMG LLP S 68,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 73,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper To complete audit services with respect to AES
19-Aug-21 C22I1ST001 WDST Squamish Nation S 123,966.00 $ - S 123,966.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements To change the contract end date so that it’s aft
20-Aug-21 C221ST002 WDST Tk’emldps te Secwépemc S 123,068.00 $ 59,932.00 $ 183,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements Add funding to 2021-2022 budget, revise contt
14-Jun-21 C22PSFO1 FTMS Inverleith Consulting S 25,000.00 S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper To allow reimbursement to contractor to trave
01-Apr-17 C17/6702 GLCPD Welch, Troy S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
01-Apr-17 C17/6703 GLCPD Callaghan, Randy S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
15-Mar-17 C17/6706 GLCPD Tolver, Starlette S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
01-Apr-17 C17/6710 GLCPD Gamble, David S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
15-Mar-17 C17/6716 GLCPD Boeda, Jennifer S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
01-Apr-17 C17/6718 GLCPD Horng, Anne S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
01-Apr-17 C17/6724 GLCPD Arevalo, Agnes S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
01-Apr-17 C17/6726 GLCPD Duffy, Barbara S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
01-Apr-17 C17/6727 GLCPD Forster-Rickard, Barbara S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
01-Apr-17 C17/6728 GLCPD Nickel, Debbie S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
26-Sep-18 C19/4240 GLCPD Adams, Brenda S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
26-Sep-18 C19/4242 GLCPD Walker, Robert S 25,000.00 $ - S 25,000.00 60 Professional Services-Oper Extend contract term to March 31, 2023. No ct
02-Jul-21 2250458 WDST UNIQUE GET TOGETHER SOCII $ 258,918.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2250458 - UNIQUE GET TOGETHER SOCIETY - C
17-Jun-21 2250883 WDST DZE L K'ANT FRIENDSHIP CEN™ $ 224,497.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2250883 - DZE L K'ANT FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SC
10-May-21 2251095 WDST A.W.AR.E. - ASSISTING WITH $ 189,200.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251095 - A.W.A.R.E. - ASSISTING WITH AWAR
21-Jun-21 2251521 WDST PATHWAYS ABILITIES SOCIETY $ 162,910.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251521 - PATHWAYS ABILITIES SOCIETY - CON
05-Aug-21 2251675 WDST NORTHWEST ALLIANCE FOR S $ 158,400.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251675 - NORTHWEST ALLIANCE FOR STRATE
05-Aug-21 2251682 WDST NORTHWEST ALLIANCE FOR S $ 158,400.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251682 - NORTHWEST ALLIANCE FOR STRATE
21-Jun-21 2251691 WDST DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COL $ 176,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251691 - DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COLLEGE |
21-Jun-21 2251781 WDST DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COL $ 184,800.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251781 - DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COLLEGE |
17-Jun-21 2251790 WDST B.C. CARE PROVIDERS ASSOCI. $ 264,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251790 - BC CARE PROVIDERS ASSOCIATION -
17-Jun-21 2251801 WDST B.C. CARE PROVIDERS ASSOCI. $ 264,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251801 - BC CARE PROVIDERS ASSOCIATION -
09-Jul-21 2251809 WDST HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLL $ 263,800.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251809 - HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE O
20-Jul-21 2251814 WDST HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLL $ 263,800.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251814 - HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE O
22-Jun-21 2251818 WDST A.W.AR.E. - ASSISTING WITH $ 235,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251818 - A.W.A.R.E. - ASSISTING WITH AWAR
21-Jun-21 2251824 WDST CAMBRIA COLLEGE LTD. S 308,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251824 - CAMBRIA COLLEGE LTD - COMMUN
21-Jun-21 2251827 WDST COMPURAN COMPUTER SERV $ 219,834.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251827 - COMPURAN COMPUTER SERVICES L

31-Oct-21 Date extension

208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement

30-Sep-21 Date extension, budget increa 208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement

30-Sep-21 Date extension
30-Sep-21 Date extension
31-Dec-21 Date extension
31-Mar-22

01-Nov-21 Date extension

208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
100 Open competitive process

208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement

31-Mar-22 Extend the term and add func 101 Another competitive selection process u

30-Sep-21 Date extension
30-Sep-21 Date extension
30-Sep-21 Date extension
30-Sep-21 Date extension
20-Apr-22 Date extension
28-Feb-22 Date extension

208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
200 Direct Award - Public sector organization

17-Sep-21 Extend the term and add func 101 Another competitive selection process u

22-Mar-22 Date extension

208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement

30-Aug-22 Extend the term and add func 208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
31-Mar-22 500 dollars shifted from fees 1101 Another competitive selection process u

31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
31-Mar-23 Date extension
03-May-22

11-Jan-22
10-May-22

01-Apr-22
06-May-22

30-Jun-22

29-Mar-22

15-Feb-22

02-Aug-22

16-Aug-22

12-Apr-22

19-Apr-22

16-Aug-22

17-Apr-22

07-Jun-22

101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process



02-Jul-21
02-Jul-21
02-Jul-21
02-Jul-21
02-Jul-21
09-Jul-21
22-Jun-21
09-Jul-21
21-Jun-21
21-Jun-21
10-Aug-21
02-Jul-21
21-Jun-21
09-Jul-21
09-Jul-21
23-Jul-21
09-Jul-21
09-Jul-21
20-Jul-21
20-Jul-21
02-Jul-21
10-Aug-21
20-Jul-21
20-Jul-21
09-Jul-21
09-Jul-21
23-Jul-21
23-Jul-21
23-Jul-21
23-Jul-21
23-Jul-21
05-Aug-21
05-Aug-21
23-Jul-21
05-Aug-21
05-Aug-21
20-Jul-21
10-Aug-21
20-Jul-21
17-Aug-21
14-Sep-21
23-Jul-21
23-Jul-21
02-Sep-21
17-Aug-21
25-Aug-21
05-Aug-21
05-Aug-21
05-Aug-21
17-Aug-21
17-Aug-21
10-Aug-21
10-Aug-21
10-Aug-21
02-Sep-21
17-Aug-21
14-Sep-21
14-Sep-21
14-Sep-21
17-Aug-21
17-Aug-21
05-Aug-21
17-Aug-21
25-Aug-21
17-Aug-21
02-Sep-21
02-Sep-21
03-Sep-21
14-Sep-21

2251835
2251836
2251839
2251851
2251852
2251854
2251857
2251868
2251881
2251907
2251916
2251938
2251982
2251984
2251985
2251987
2251989
2251991
2252001
2252004
2252005
2252044
2252078
2252098
2252113
2252114
2252129
2252137
2252140
2252141
2252142
2252152
2252154
2252180
2252181
2252182
2252183
2252186
2252198
2252206
2252207
2252238
2252239
2252249
2252268
2252281
2252282
2252283
2252292
2252314
2252323
2252332
2252356
2252391
2252412
2252440
2252441
2252442
2252443
2252444
2252465
2252486
2252492
2252508
2252531
2252548
2252567
2252592
2252612

WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST

ACE COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN
ACE COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN
LILLOOET DISTRICT INDIAN CC
B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOC
B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOC
PROGRESSIVE INTER - CULTUF
COMPURAN COMPUTER SERV
FIRST COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COMPURAN COMPUTER SERV
CAMBRIA COLLEGE LTD.
FIRST COMMUNITY COLLEGE
REVELSTOKE CHAMBER OF CC
COMPURAN COMPUTER SERV
WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLI
WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLI
DIVERSECITY COMMUNITY RE
WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLI
WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLI
A.W.AR.E. - ASSISTING WITH
INSIGNIA COLLEGE LTD.
HAIDA GWAII COMMUNITY FU
FIRST COMMUNITY COLLEGE
A.W.AR.E. - ASSISTING WITH
IUOE LOCAL 115 TRAINING AS
NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE
NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE
HORTICULTURE CENTRE OF Tt
SELC CAREER COLLEGE CANAL
BCTECH ASSOCIATION
BCTECH ASSOCIATION
BCTECH ASSOCIATION
UNIVERSAL LEARNING INSTITU
UNIVERSAL LEARNING INSTITU
THE IMMIGRANT SERVICES SC
THE IMMIGRANT SERVICES SC
THE IMMIGRANT SERVICES SC
SELC CAREER COLLEGE CANAL
COMOX VALLEY CHAMBER OF
PACIFIC INSTITUTE OF CULINA
PACIFIC INSTITUTE OF CULINA
PACIFIC INSTITUTE OF CULINA
B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOC
B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOC
FIRST NATIONS TECHNOLOGY
FIRST COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLL
UNIVERSAL LEARNING INSTITU
UNIVERSAL LEARNING INSTITU
B.C. CARE PROVIDERS ASSOCI
ASIA PACIFIC WINE AND SPIRI
SHUSWAP CHILDREN'S ASSOC
INSIGNIA COLLEGE LTD.
DIVERSECITY COMMUNITY RE
HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLL
KLAHOOSE FIRST NATION
NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE
ISLAND NORTH FILM COMMI<
ISLAND NORTH FILM COMMI<
ISLAND NORTH FILM COMMI<
CAPILANO UNIVERSITY
CAMBRIA COLLEGE LTD.
HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLL
CAMBRIA COLLEGE LTD.
PACIFIC LINK EDUCATION CEN
TANSI FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SC
PROGRESSIVE INTER - CULTUF
TILLICUM LELUM ABORIGINAL
NORTHERN LIGHTS COLLEGE
COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVEL

TRV R A7 ST SV T Ry RV R S EY LY SV S RV RV RV R Y L7 A7 SRV RV Y R S E7 S E7 SV ARV RV RV R N EY S E7 ST SRV RV RV R S EY SOV RV ARV A RV RV P A EY S E7 SRV ARV ARV RV R PV SEY PV ARV ARV ARV RV A EY SE7 LV ARV ARV VNPV PV PV SE7.Y

238,616.40
238,616.40
143,913.00
132,000.00
132,000.00
299,970.00
263,800.00
266,111.76
264,000.00
308,000.00
132,935.88
124,634.00
264,000.00
199,100.00
249,920.00
298,320.00
199,100.00
249,920.00
257,400.00
196,900.00
262,463.00
132,935.88
286,000.00
113,065.00
158,400.00
140,800.00

40,950.00
263,010.00
252,945.00
252,945.00
252,945.00
263,780.00
263,780.00
201,480.00
201,480.00
201,480.00
263,010.00

93,500.00
123,200.00
123,200.00
123,200.00
260,000.00
385,000.00

89,100.00
266,111.76
257,510.00
263,780.00
263,780.00
264,000.00
196,350.00
142,054.00
199,100.00
248,600.00
257,510.00
224,942.00
149,875.00
299,832.00
299,832.00
299,832.00
299,750.00
264,000.00
123,200.00
264,000.00
199,100.00
122,460.00
280,632.00
224,980.00
126,850.40
119,282.63

80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251835 - ACE COMMUNITY COLLEGE INC - CC
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251836 - ACE COMMUNITY COLLEGE INC - CC
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251839 - LILLOOET DISTRICT INDIAN COUNCII
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251851 - B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOCIATIOI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251852 - B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOCIATIOI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251854 - PROGRESSIVE INTERCULTURAL COV
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251857 - COMPURAN COMPUTER SERVICES L
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251868 - FIRST COMMUNITY COLLEGE INC - C
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251881 - COMPURAN COMPUTER SERVICES L
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251907 - CAMBRIA COLLEGE LTD - COMMUNI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251916 - FIRST COMMUNITY COLLEGE INC - T
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251938 - REVELSTOKE CHAMBER OF COMME|
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251982 - COMPURAN COMPUTER SERVICES L
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251984 - WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251985 - WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251987 - DIVERSECITY COMMUNITY RESOUR(
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251989 - WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2251991 - WESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252001 - A.W.A.R.E. - ASSISTING WITH AWAR
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252004 - INSIGNIA COLLEGE LTD - COMMUNI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252005 - HAIDA GWAII COMMUNITY FUTURE
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252044 - FIRST COMMUNITY COLLEGE INC - T
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252078 - A.W.A.R.E. - ASSISTING WITH AWAR
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252098 - IUOE LOCAL 115 TRAINING ASSOCIA
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252113 - NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE - COMMUT
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252114 - NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE - COMMUT
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252129 - HORTICULTURE CENTRE OF THE PAC
80 Shared Cost Arrangements THE COMMUNITY WORKFORCE RESPONSE GR/#
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252140 - BCTECH ASSOCIATION - THE COMM
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252141 - BCTECH ASSOCIATION - THE COMM
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252142 - BCTECH ASSOCIATION - THE COMM
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252152 - UNIVERSAL LEARNING INSTITUTE LT
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252154 - UNIVERSAL LEARNING INSTITUTE LT
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252180 - THE IMMIGRANT SERVICES SOCIETY
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252181 - THE IMMIGRANT SERVICES SOCIETY
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252182 - THE IMMIGRANT SERVICES SOCIETY
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252183 - SELC CAREER COLLEGE CANADA LTD
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252186 - COMOX VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252198 - PACIFIC INSTITUTE OF CULINARY AR
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252206 - PACIFIC INSTITUTE OF CULINARY AR
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252207 - PACIFIC INSTITUTE OF CULINARY AR
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252238 - B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOCIATIOI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252239 - B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOCIATIOI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252249 - FIRST NATIONS TECHNOLOGY COUN
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252268 - FIRST COMMUNITY COLLEGE INC - T
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252281 - HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE O
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252282 - UNIVERSAL LEARNING INSTITUTE LT
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252283 - UNIVERSAL LEARNING INSTITUTE LT
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252292 - B.C. CARE PROVIDERS ASSOCIATION
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252314 - ASIA PACIFIC WINE AND SPIRIT INST
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252323 - SHUSWAP CHILDREN'S ASSOCIATIO!
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252332 - INSIGNIA COLLEGE LTD - THE COMM
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252356 - DIVERSECITY COMMUNITY RESOUR(
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252391 - HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE O
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252412 - KLAHOOSE FIRST NATION - THE CON
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252440 - NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE - THE COM
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252441 - ISLAND NORTH FILM COMMISSION -
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252442 - ISLAND NORTH FILM COMMISSION -
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252443 - ISLAND NORTH FILM COMMISSION -
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252444 - CAPILANO UNIVERSITY - THE COMN
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252465 - CAMBRIA COLLEGE LTD - THE COMN
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252486 - HERITAGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE O
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252492 - CAMBRIA COLLEGE LTD - THE COMI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252508 - PACIFIC LINK EDUCATION CENTRE L
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252531 - TANSI FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252548 - PROGRESSIVE INTER - CULTURAL CQ
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252567 - TILLICUM LELUM ABORIGINAL SOCIt
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252592 - NORTHERN LIGHTS COLLEGE - THE C
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252612 - COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPME

15-Feb-22
07-Jun-22
15-Mar-22
09-Aug-22
09-Aug-22
03-May-22
10-May-22
12-Jul-22
10-May-22
30-May-22
18-Nov-22
22-Feb-22
07-Jun-22
24-May-22
08-Mar-22
10-May-22
20-May-22
10-May-22
20-Sep-22
22-Mar-22
29-Aug-22
17-Feb-23
06-Sep-22
08-Mar-22
16-Aug-22
09-Aug-22
02-Apr-22
10-May-22
16-Apr-22
29-Jun-22
16-Apr-22
24-May-22
03-May-22
07-Oct-22
11-Nov-22
13-Dec-22
14-Jun-22
15-Feb-22
29-Jan-22
01-Apr-22
04-May-22
04-Oct-22
04-Oct-22
01-Apr-22
08-Nov-22
14-Jun-22
21-Jun-22
12-Jul-22
27-Sep-22
30-Apr-22
03-May-22
24-May-22
19-Apr-22
14-Jun-22
05-Apr-22
01-Mar-22
14-Jun-22
14-Jun-22
14-Jun-22
30-Oct-22
19-Apr-22
13-Sep-22
19-Apr-22
03-May-22
14-Jan-22
10-May-22
19-Apr-22
03-Feb-22
01-Feb-22

100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process

101 Another competitive selection process u

100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process

101 Another competitive selection process u

100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process

101 Another competitive selection process u

100 Open competitive process

101 Another competitive selection process u

100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u

100 Open competitive process

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u
Another competitive selection process u



25-Aug-21
25-Aug-21
03-Sep-21
03-Sep-21
14-Sep-21
25-Aug-21
02-Sep-21
02-Sep-21
14-Sep-21
03-Sep-21
03-Sep-21
02-Sep-21

30-Jul-21
19-Aug-21
20-Aug-21
30-Aug-21

01-Jul-21
17-Sep-21
01-Sep-21
25-Jun-21
18-Aug-21

01-Jul-21
01-Jun-21
01-Jun-21

2252616
2252632
2252649
2252661
2252663
2252759
2252791
2252792
2252795
2252798
2252833
2253004
C22GLCPO1
C221sT001
C221ST002
C221ST003
C221sT100
C221sT101
C221ST102
C22LAB001
C22LMP004
C22WIST6602
DRCEU003
DRCEU004

WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
GLCP

WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST
WDST

LANGLEY COMMUNITY SERVI(
SIK-E-DAKH DEVELOPMENT Ct
DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COL
NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE
NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE
SELKIRK COLLEGE

B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOC
B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOC
B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOC
DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COL
DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COL
NISGA'A VILLAGE OF GINGOL
CCI RESEARCH INC.
SQUAMISH NATION
TK'EMLUPS TE SECWEPEMC
SKIDEGATE BAND COUNCIL
B.C. ASSOCIATION OF ABORIG
ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CA
NORTH EAST NATIVE ADVANC
BIG RIVER ANALYTICS LTD.
BUILDING SUPPLY INDUSTRY »
ADDON CREATIVE INC.
KERSCHBAUMER, SUSAN

AHA CREATIVE STRATEGIES IN

LRV R ALY SRV SRV ARV RV VRV SEY PV SV ARV ARV RV NPV SEY APV SRV ARV ARV RV NP7 Y

300,000.00
184,800.00
232,200.00
244,875.00
92,717.02
159,984.00
193,600.00
193,600.00
218,000.00
232,800.00
194,000.00
177,320.00
15,800.00
123,966.00
183,000.00
212,200.00
2,000,000.00
130,000.00
130,000.00
153,115.00
410,000.00
17,170.00
37,500.00
37,500.00

80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252616 - LANGLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES SO
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252632 - SIK-E-DAKH DEVELOPMENT CORPOF
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252649 - DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COLLEGE |
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252661 - NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE - THE COM
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252663 - NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE - THE COM
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252759 - SELKIRK COLLEGE - THE COMMUNI1
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252791 - B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOCIATIOI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252792 - B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOCIATIOI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252795 - B.C. CAREER COLLEGES ASSOCIATIOI
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252798 - DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COLLEGE |
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2252833 - DISCOVERY COMMUNITY COLLEGE |
80 Shared Cost Arrangements 2253004 - NISGA'A VILLAGE OF GINGOLX - THt
61 Professional Services-Advis C22GLCPO1 - CCl RESEARCH - AN UNDERTAKIN
80 Shared Cost Arrangements C22IST001 - SQUAMISH NATION - SKILLS TRAIN
80 Shared Cost Arrangements C221ST002 - TK'EMLUPS TE SECWEPEMC - DEL
80 Shared Cost Arrangements C221ST003 - SKIDEGATE BAND COUNCIL - SKILL
80 Shared Cost Arrangements C221ST100 - B.C. ASSOCIATION OF ABORIGINAL
80 Shared Cost Arrangements C221ST101 - ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CAREEF
80 Shared Cost Arrangements C221ST102 - NORTH EAST NATIVE ADVANCING
60 Professional Services-Oper C22LAB001 - BIG RIVER ANALYTICS LTD - THE ¢
80 Shared Cost Arrangements C22LMP004 - BUILDING SUPPLY INDUSTRY ASS
60 Professional Services-Oper C22WIST6602 - ADDON CREATIVE INC - GRAPH
60 Professional Services-Oper DRCEUOO3 - KERSCHBAUMER, SUSAN - WORKE
60 Professional Services-Oper DRCEU004 - AHA CREATIVE STRATEGIES INC - \

04-Oct-22
25-Nov-22
29-May-22
30-Oct-22
22-Mar-22
22-Feb-22
04-Oct-22
04-Oct-22
04-Oct-22
29-Apr-22
29-Apr-22
22-Mar-22
30-Sep-21
22-Mar-22
30-Aug-22
30-May-22
30-May-22
30-Apr-22
30-Jul-22
31-Mar-22
31-Mar-23
30-Nov-21
31-Mar-22
31-Mar-22

101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
208 Direct Award - Shared Cost Arrangement
100 Open competitive process

101 Another competitive selection process u
101 Another competitive selection process u
500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arran;
500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arran;



